



Item Number: **37785**

**Product Name: CAFE H® Pork Carnitas,  
6/5 lb avg**

Master Item Name: CAFE H PORK CARNITAS 6PC

## Product Fact Sheet

### Product Information

**UCC Manufacturer ID:** 37600  
**Manufacturer Sequence:** 810598  
**Brand Manager:** ISABEL D. ARREOLA  
**Brand:** Hormel

### Specifications

**Ship Container UPC:** 90037600377853  
**Unit UPC:**  
**Specification Number:** COR-010559  
**Pallet Code:** 1 1  
**Pallet Pattern:** 9 x 4 = 36  
**Full Pallet:** 1145.43 lbs.  
**Catch Weight?** VARIABLE  
**Leaker Allowance:** N  
**Truckload Quantity:** 37

**Total Code Days:** 365

### Master Dimensions

**Case Dimensions:** 16.88"L x 11.5"W x 9"H  
**Cubic Feet:** 1.010 CUFT  
**Net Weight:** 30.12 LB  
**Gross Weight:** 31.82 LB  
**Tare Weight:** 1.70 LB

### Nutrition Facts

#### Domestic Nutrition Only

**Household Serving Size (g):** 84.0  
**Household Serving Size (oz.):** 2.96  
**Calories:** 120.00  
**Calories From Fat:** 35.00  
**Calories from Saturated Fat:**  
**Total Fat (g):** 6.00  
**Saturated Fat (g):** 3.00  
**Trans Fat (g):** .00  
**Monounsaturated Fat (g):** 1.62  
**Polyunsaturated Fat (g):** .46  
**Cholesterol (mg):** 60.00  
**Sodium (mg):** 600.00  
**Potassium (mg):** 190.00  
**Carbohydrate (g):** .00  
**Dietary Fiber (g):** .00

### IFDA Information

**IFDA Category:** Meat  
**IFDA Class:** Pork, Roasts  
**Product Family:** Ethnic  
**FS Brand Manager:**  
**IFDA Status:** Go

#### Storage Range

**Recommended:** 0 F  
**Maximum:** 10 F  
**Minimum:** -20 F  
**Description:** Keep Frozen

**Kosher?** No

**Contains Allergens:** No Big 8 Allergens Present

**Bioengineering Information:** The National Bioengineered Food Disclosure regulations do not require disclose on the label for this product, this product may be exempt because of USDA amenability, has either no ingredients from a bioengineered source or if it contains an ingredient from a bioengineered source the ingredient has either highly refined ingredients that does not contain detectable modified genetic materials or certified organic.

**Min Delivered Shelf Life Days:** 30

**Unit Quantity:** 6

**Unit Size:**

**Pack:** CWT

**Household Unit:** 3 oz

**Daily Vitamin A (%):**

**Daily Vitamin C (%):**

**Daily Calcium (%)** .00

**Daily Iron (%)** 4.00

**Daily Vitamin D (%)** .00

**Daily Vitamin E (%)**

**Daily Thiamin (%)**

**Daily Riboflavin (%)**

**Daily Niacin (%)**

**Daily Folacin (%)**

**Daily Vitamin B12 (%)**

**Daily Biotin (%)**

**Daily Pantothenic Acid (%)**

**Daily Phosphorus (%)**

**Sugar (g):** .00  
**Water:**  
**Ash:** 2.19  
**Protein (g):** 16.00

**Daily Iodine (%):**  
**Daily Magnesium (%):**  
**Daily Zinc (%):**  
**Daily Copper (%):**  
**Daily Carbohydrates (%):** .00  
**Daily Sodium (%):** 26.00  
**Daily Dietary Fiber (%):** .00  
**Daily Saturated Fat (%):** 15.00  
**Daily Fat (%):** 8.00  
**Daily Cholesterol (%):** 20.00

**Method:** Analytical  
**NLEA Adjusted Values:** N  
**Child Nutrition Label:** N  
**Recipe Code:**

**Product Form:** As Purchased  
**Label Number:**  
**Food Category Code:**  
**Source Code:**

## Product Description

**General Description:** This fully cooked, pork carnita is made with whole boneless pork cushion meat. It is marinated and slow cooked in the bag for hours for maximum flavor and tenderness.

**Benefits of Using This Product:** Delivers on the demand for global food offerings. Easy and convenient to prepare with no special equipment needed. Well-balanced flavor is versatile enough to use across the menu.

**Product Claims:**

**Nutrition Claims:**

**List of Ingredients:** CAMEL COLOR ADDED CONTAINING UP TO 10% OF A SOLUTION++ Pork Marinated Up to 10% with a Solution++Rubbed with Flavoring, Caramel Color, Paprika (for Color),++Solution Ingredients: Water, Salt, Orange Juice Concentrate, Sodium Phosphates.

**Preparation and Cooking Instructions:** Fully cooked. Simply heat and serve. For best results: Remove product from package and warm in the juices from the package. The meat can be easily pulled or shredded before serving.

**Yield / Portion:** 0

**Suggested Uses:** Great for sandwiches, tacos, burritos, pizzas and flatbreads. Excellent as an ingredient for appetizers and small plates.

**Other Information:** Pork Carnitas

\* Yield is based on average standard yields and may vary from case to case.



Item Number: **37785**

**Product Name: CAFE H® Pork Carnitas, 6/5 lb avg**

Master Item Name: CAFE H PORK CARNITAS 6PC

## Nutrition Label

# Nutrition Facts

160 servings per container

**Serving size** **3 oz (84g)**

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** **120**

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 6g **8%**

Saturated Fat 3g **15%**

*Trans* Fat 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat 0g

Monounsaturated Fat 2g

**Cholesterol** 60mg **20%**

**Sodium** 600mg **26%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 0g **0%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

**Protein** 16g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0.7mg 4%

Potassium 190mg 4%

Vitamin A 0mcg

### Domestic Nutrition Only

**Unit UPC Item Number:**  
37785

**Unit UPC Code:**  
- - -

### List of Ingredients:

CARAMEL COLOR ADDED CONTAINING UP TO 10% OF A SOLUTION++ Pork Marinated Up to 10% with a Solution++Rubbed with Flavoring, Caramel Color, Paprika (for Color),++Solution Ingredients: Water, Salt, Orange Juice Concentrate, Sodium Phosphates.

### Contains Allergens:

No Big 8 Allergens Present

### Bioengineering Information:

The National Bioengineered Food Disclosure regulations do not require disclose on the label for this product, this product may be exempt because of USDA amenability, has either no ingredients from a bioengineered source or if it contains an ingredient from a bioengineered source the ingredient has either highly refined ingredients that does not contain detectable modified genetic materials or certified organic.

### Product Claims:

### Preparation & Cooking Instructions:

Fully cooked. Simply heat and serve. For best results: Remove product from package and warm in the juices from the package. The meat can be easily pulled or shredded before serving.

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.